## Community Resource Map FY24 Coles County ROSC Council (CCRC)

**Region:** ROSC Region 4 **Lead Agency:** Hour House **County:** Coles County

**Contacts:** Dana Tell, ROSC Coordinator Karen Cook, ROSC Supervisor

## Purpose of the Community Resource Map:

• This document outlines the collection of community data in order to create a map/chart of community assets and resources within Coles County.

## **Programs and Services Across the Continuum of Care for Coles County**

			Progr	am or Ser	vice Offer	ing Histo	ry
Continuum of Care Category	Service or Program	Existing > 6 months	Existing < 6 months	Planning Stages	Offered through grant \$ outside county	Gap in service	Notes, History, Considerations, and Possibilities
	Educational Materials	X					Hour House, SUPPS, CCRS
Promotion	Recreational Alternatives to Substance Use					X	Stakeholders report there are not enough safe a sober activity in Coles Co
	Substance Use Screenings	X					Hour House
	Community Outreach	X					ROSC
	Trauma-informed Care Training	Х					Hour House

Community Resource Map, Updated, October 2023

Prevention:	Anti-stigma efforts	X				X	Coles County ROSC Council, Hour House SUPPS, SBLHC Healthy Community partners; however, community stigma continues to be prevalent in Coles County.
Universal	Public and/or school norm campaign	X					Available through Hour House SUPP team.
	SUPS School Curriculum	X					Available through Hour House SUPP team.
	Red Ribbon Week Activities	X					Coles County Schools participate in Red Ribbon Week.
Prevention: Selected	Family Members of those with an addiction	Х					Illinois Family Resource Center, and Hour House.
			l	I	l	I	

Prevention: Indicated	Adverse Childhood Experience (ACE) Support Children of Parents w/Addiction	X	X			Citizens Against Child abuse, Childcare Resource and Referral, Child Abuse Illinois, Coles County ROSC Hour House
	Case Identification through school screenings and involvement	X				School Counselors and Case Workers
	Law Enforcement Deflection Program	X				Mattoon Police Department Safe Passage, and Coles County Drug Court
	MAT/MAR Services	Х				SHIF, Family Guidance Center
	Naloxone training & distribution	X				20 locations in Coles County
Harm Reduction (HR)	Safe Syringe Access				X	Not available
	Community Readiness/Buy-In	X				There is growing community support.
	Judicial System Education on HR				X	There is community Support.
Medical Care	Hospital Warm Hand-off Program	X				Gateway Foundation located at SBLHC
	Hospital Withdrawal Management Program				X	Not available
	Case Management/Follow- Up	Х				Social workers at SBLHC

	1		
	Out Patient Care	X	Lifelinks, Hour House
	Mental Health Crisis Respite Program	X	SBLHC
Intervention 8-	Crisis Hotline	Х	Lifelinks
Intervention & Treatment	Residential Care	X	Hour House
	Youth Counseling	X	Hour House, Lifelinks
	Telehealth	X	Hour House, Lifelinks
	Coles County Recovery Council (ROSC)	X	Hour House
	Peer Recovery Support Specialist	X	Hour House, Lifelinks
	AA Meeting	X	Available in this county
Recovery	Celebrate Recovery Meeting	X	Available in this county
	Al-Anon Meeting	X	Available in this county
	Access to sober activities	Х	X Stakeholder state that there is not access to safe and sober activities
	Recovery Housing	X	Hour House, Mens, womens, womens with children.